

g. B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 88-1479

74,215

AMERICAN LEGION COMMUNITY
CLUB OF COCONUT GROVE, INC.,
Petitioner.

vs.

MURRY DIAMOND,
Respondent,

FILED
SID WHITE
JUL 24 1989
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

PODHURST, ORSECK, JOSEFSBERG,
EATON, MEADOW, OLIN & PERWIN, P.A.
Suite 800, City National Bank Building
25 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800

BY: JOEL S. PERWIN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II. ISSUES ON APPEAL	
A. WHETHER A SUIT TO SET ASIDE A CONVEYANCE OF REAL PROPERTY IS AN ACTION FOUNDED ON A DULY RECORDED INSTRUMENT AS SET FORTH IN § 48.23, FLORIDA STATUTES (1985), AUTHORIZING THE MAINTENANCE OF A NOTICE OF LIS PENDENS AS OFRIGHT.....	8
B. WHETHER THE LIS PENDENS FILED IN THE LOWER TRIBUNAL CHARGED THE RESPONDENT WITH CONSTRUCTIVE NOTICE SO AS TO SUBJECT THE RESPONDENT TO THE OUTCOME OF THE RULING IN CASE NO. 84-25832 CA (27) QUIETING TITLE IN THE SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY TO THE AMERICAN LEGION COMMUNITY CLUB OF COCONUT GROVE, INC.....	8
III. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	8
IV. ARGUMENT	
A. A SUIT TO SET ASIDE A CONVEYANCE OF REAL PROPERTY IS NOT AN ACTION FOUNDED ON A DULY RECORDED INSTRUMENT AS SET FORTH IN § 48.23, FLORIDA STATUTES (1985), AUTHORIZING THE MAINTENANCE OF A NOTICE OF LIS PENDENS AS OFRIGHT.....	9
B. THE LIS PENDENS FILED ON JUNE 27, 1985 DID NOT CHARGE DIAMOND WITH CONSTRUCTIVE NOTICE SO AS TO SUBJECT HIM TO THE OUTCOME OF THE RULING IN CASE NO. 84-25832 CA (27) QUIETING TITLE IN THE SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY TO THE AMERICAN LEGION COMMUNITY CLUB OF COCONUT GROVE, INC.....	18
V. CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF CASES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Albega Corp. v. Manning</i> , 468 So.2d 1109 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	14
<i>Alger v. Peters</i> , 88 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1956)	16
<i>Atlantic Coast Line R Co. v. Shouse</i> , 83 Fla. 156, 91 So. 90 (1922)	19
<i>Berkley Multi-Units, Inc. v. Linder</i> , 464 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	11
<i>Bermudez v. Bermudez</i> , 421 So.2d 666 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	16
<i>Chapman v. L & N Grove, Inc.</i> , 244 So.2d 154 (Fla. 2d DCA 1971)	14
<i>City of Miami v. Steckloff</i> , 111 So.2d 446 (Fla. 1959)	19
<i>Clark & Bostic v. State</i> , 363 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1978)	19
<i>Coral Realty Co. v. Peacock Holding Co.</i> , 103 Fla. 916, 138 So. 622 (1931)	16
<i>Daugharty v. Daugharty</i> , 502 So.2d 1289 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)	12
<i>Dober v. Worrell</i> , 401 So.2d 1322 (Fla. 1981)	19
<i>Feldman v. Feldman</i> , 390 So.2d 1231 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	16
<i>Freidus v. Freidus</i> , 89 So.2d 604 (Fla. 1956)	16
<i>Gifford v. Galaxie Homes of Tampa, Inc.</i> , 204 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1967)	19
<i>Gran Financiera S.A. v. Nordberg</i> , 57 U.S.L.W. 4898 (U.S. June 23, 1989)	19

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Hough v. Bailey</i> , 421 So.2d 708 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	12
<i>International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers v. Hechler</i> , 481 U.S. 851 n.5, 107 S. Ct. 2161, 95 L. Ed.2d 791 n.5 (1987)	19
<i>Lesperance v. Lesperance</i> , 257 So.2d 66 (Fla. 3d DCA 1972)	19
<i>Lineberger v. Domino Canning Co.</i> , 68 So.2d 357, 359 (Fla. 1953)	19
<i>Lynn v. City of Ft. Lauderdale</i> , 81 So.2d 511 (Fla. 1955)	16
<i>Marks v. DelCastillo</i> , 386 So.2d 1259 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980), review denied, 397 So.2d 778 (Fla. 1981)	19
<i>Massey v. Massey</i> , 205 So.2d 1 (Fla. 3d DCA 1967)	16
<i>Mohican Valley, Inc. v. MacDonald</i> , 443 So.2d 479 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	12
<i>Moretto v. Staub</i> , 370 So.2d 1220 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	16
<i>Ross v. Breder</i> , 528 So.2d 64 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	13
<i>Rosselle v. Rosselle</i> , 366 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979) (per curiam)	16
<i>Sample v. Ward</i> , 156 Fla. 210, 23 So.2d 81 (1945)	16
<i>Wingate v. United Services Automobile Association</i> , 480 So.2d 665 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)	19

AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Section 48.23, Fla. Stat. (1985)	3, 4, 8, 9, 14, 17, 18, 19
Rule 1.540(b), Fla. R. Civ. P.	12
